



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 50/2025**

ANURADHA JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, Ld. APP for the
State with SI Dinesh Negi, P.S. Preet
Vihar.

Respondent No.2 Mr. R.K Jain,
through VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

28.04.2025

%

1. Respondents served.
2. An adjournment is sought on behalf of counsel for the Petitioner.
3. List on 02.09.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 28, 2025/va

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/05/2025 at 16:10:01