



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011050012024

+ **CRL.REV.P. 50/2025**

ANURADHA JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Jain, Advocate

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State.
R-2 in person.

Ms. Sushma Jain, Advocate for R-3 &
R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

07.08.2026

1. It is almost 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 13.01.2027 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/as